CIW ond Coum‘y of San Frc:ncnsco . .. London Breed Moyor_;_'-';’-,-_ :

__ . DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC HEALTH ; - Grctn’r Coifdx. MD, Director ofHealth <
= ENVIRONMENTALHEALTH Cal T ~ " Patiick Fosdahl, MS,REHS . -
"y : ; Direc:tor of Enwronmen’rcll HeoITh 0
NOTI_CE OF EXEMPTION? et
TO County Clerk Clty and County of San o FROM San—Francmco*Deparhnent of'Pubhc Jealth- |
Frangisco.. =~ . g el S _ 'Enwronmental Health Branch, Local hed o gl
- City-Hall Room 168 L T ) _ Enforcenient Agency. - 1
.. ‘IDr. Carlton B. Goodlett PlaCB 49 South Van Ness. Avenue, Ste 600 <0
_Sao Franelsco, CA 94102 o * ... San Francxseo, CA 94103 ) S B
e 'Submmed wa Journal Entr;v 85 ﬁlmg fee >d-:_ RN |
a Issuance m a Revxsed Sohd Waste Faclhty Penmt for the San Franc1sco Sohd Waste Transfer and e -
e Recycling Center, SWIS No 38 A.A 0001 County Of San Francmco Go= st Tl i S o (O | K
'-.-'.'-"Pro_mot’rxtle ! . ) i Sy sy
-501 TunnelRoad SanFranc:lsco, CA 94134 LM
B _ProgectLocatLon g e
' Issuance in a Rewsed Sohd Waste F acmty Permlt (SWFP) to mcrease of perrmtted boundsry to e g E_" 4

: "mGOrporate a two-acre area in the northwestem comer of the overall property where sohd waste relat : :

Cole  activities-have }nstoncally occurred

SR Name of Pubhe Agenoy Appro\,rmg Pro;edt

o Pro;ectl)es:;npnon

A San Franmsco Denartment of Pubhc Health. Envuoumental I-Iea]th Branch Local Enforcement Agencv ' L J k

| .‘ Exempt status: (check one)

_Name ofPerson or Agency Carrymg OutPrOJeot ) L
8 C gt d : S t:'.- 2@23 9098@29
'_May 12, 2023 1 Jl g L * LT F 0T
‘PermltlssuanceDate A ' N F I L E D 2

SAN: FRARCISCO county Cler‘k

Mlmstenal (Sec: 21080([))(1),15268), oL o T o

Declared Emergency (Sec 21080(b)(3);. 15269(a)); - . - Deputy Couty Cerk
.. Binergency Project: (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 152690)(e)); ~. .. - W .s'-'\Y 17 ?023

¥/ X Categoncal Exemptxon State type and section number:__1 4_ ,C'CR Section 15301
Stafutory Exemptlons State code number SRR " el :

" San Francisco Local Enforcement Ageney (SF LEA) 1 made the ﬁndmgldetemunatlon that & Categoncal
. Exemption, 14 CCR, Section 15301 - Existing Facilities was adequate for the SF LEA’S issuance of this- .
 revised SWFP. SF LEA’s finding is based.on the premise that the existing facilities:comprise of “{nterior
. -and exterior alterations; additions under 10,000 sq. f.” . '
Reason for Exemption

SOLID WASTE PROGRAM/ LOCAL ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
49 South Van Ness Ave Suite 600, San Francisco, o] \ 94]03 |
Phone 4] 5-252 3800 | Fox 41 5 -252-3875



May 16, 2023
Notice of Exemption
Page 2

Beronica Slattengren 415-252-3840 beronica.slattengren@sfdph.org
Lead Agency Contact Person Phone Email

W May 16. 2023

Beronica Slattengren Date
Principal Environmental Health Inspector

Solid Waste Program

San Francisco Local Enforcement Agency

ecc. CalRecycle: Harprit Mattu- harprit.mattu@calrecycle.ca.gov
Eric Kiruja- eric.kiruja@calrecycle.ca.gov
Nevin Yeates- nevin.yeates(@calrecycle.ca.gov
Paulina Lawrence- paulina.lawrence@calrecycle.ca.gov
Ivan Palenyy- ivan.palenyy@calrecycle.ca.gov
Jon Whitehill- jon.whitehill@calrecycle.ca.gov
SFDPH: Patrick Fosdahl- patrick.fosdahl@sfdph.org
Allan Pera- allan.pera@sfdph.org
Michelle Dela Cruz- michelle.delacruz@sfdph.org
San Francisco Deputy City Attorney: Henry Lifton- Henry.Lifton@sfgov.org
SF Planning: Tania Sheyner- tania.sheyner@sfgov.org
SFE: Jack Macy- jack.macy@sfgov.org
James Slattery- james.slattery@sfgov.org
Recology:  Maurice Quillen- MQuillen@recology.com
Brad Drda- BDrda@recology.com
Elizabet Hoggatt- EHoggatt@recology.com

SOUD WASTE PROGRAM/ LOCAL ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
49 South Van Ness Ave Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94103
Phone 415-252-3800 | Fax 415-252-3875



' CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.

gﬁir@mj State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife
";m 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE

Print

-I Finalize&EmaiI|

RECEIPT NUMBER:
38-05/17/2023-047

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)

LEAD AGENCY LEADAGENCY EMAIL DATE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BRANCH | beronica.slattengren@sfdph.org 05/17/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY 2023-0000029
PROJECT TITLE

501 TUNNEL ROAD SAN FRANCISCO CA 94134

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME ' PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER
BERONICA SLATTENGREN beronica.slattengren@sfdph.org (415) 252-3840
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
49 SOUTH VAN NESS SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)
Local Public Agency [ school District [ other Special District [0 state Agency [0 Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:
O Environmental Impact Report (EIR) $ 3,839.25 ¢
O Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) $ 2,764.00 s
[ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to COFW $ 1,305.25 3
& Exempt from fee
& Notice of Exemption (attach)
1 CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)
O Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)
[1 Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) $ 850.00 $
& County documentary handling fee $ 75.00 $ 75.00
O Other $
PAYMENT METHOD:
O] Cash [ Credit  [J Check [ Other TOTAL RECEIVED 75.00
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
X W Melvin Galvez ~ Deputy Clerk
= /‘!'
COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01012023)

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT



